DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1618.50 Rec:\$16.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2017-903981

\$1,634.50

09/13/2017 03:46 PM

Pgs=3 TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Ronald D. Wilson Mary A. Wilson PO BOX 140

Genoa, NV 89411

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Ronald D. Wilson **PO BOX 140** 

Genoa, NV 89411

Escrow No. 1704171-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-12-310-043

R.P.T.T. \$1,618.50

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Toro Investing, LLC, an Arizonia Limited Liability Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do: does hereby Grant. Bargain, Sell and Convey to Ronald D. Wilson and Mary A. Wilson, trustees of the Wilson Family Trust under declaration of trust dated January 7, 1999.

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas. State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Toro li Liabili	nvesting, LLC, an Arizonia Limited ty Company		
Nichola	as Bulcao, Member		
STATE COUN	E OF TY OF	} ss:	\ \
This ins	strument was acknowledged before me on, _		7
NOTAL	RY PUBLIC		

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfullness, accuracy, or validity of that document

County of <u>Dan</u>	Tr-ego			/ /	
on September o	22017 Defore me,	CERI Had	eira-wilcon	notary nublic	
On September of personally appeared	Nicholas	Bukao	insert name and	title of the officer)	
·					
		r r .	\ \ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\		

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hashe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their aignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	(s)						\ \
<b>a</b> .	1220-12-310-043							\ \
b. ,		the comment and beautiful or transcription		*****				\ \
C	and the second s		Constitution of the University of the Constitution of the Constitu	TOWN MAN		_		\ \
d.							The same of the sa	\ \
2.	Type of Property:						-	
a.	□ Vacant Land	b. ✓	Single Fam. Res.	Γ	FO	R RECORDERS	OPTION.	AL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	1	Во	ok	Page	
е.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	1	Da	ite of Recording:		
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home		No	otes:		
i.	Other			and the same of				
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Proper	tve	/	\$	415,000.00	\	
ວ. a. b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos		- AF - AF	p.	\$	410,000.00		
D. C.	Transfer Tax Value	ure Orny	(value of property)	V	\$	415,000.00	1	
d.	Real Property Transfer T	av Due:		1	\$	1,618.50		
-	•	ux Duc.			V.			
4.	If Exemption Claimed		. NDC 275 000 C-	V	74			
	a. Transfer Tax Exem			ction		~ /		
	b. Explain Reason for	Exempli	on.	- ^	١.			
_	Partial Interest: Percent	ngo boin	a transformed	%	- 34	V		
5.	ndersigned declares and				nar	rium, murayaat ta	NDC 274	5 OEO and NDC
	10, that the information							
suppo	rted by documentation if	called up	oon to substantiate	the in	nfor	mation provided	herein. F	urthermore, the
	agree that disallowance							
	in a penalty of 10% of the						NRS 375	.030, the Buyer
and Se	eller shall be jointly and se	verally	able for any addition	onai ari	ioui	nt owea.	and i	- <b>^</b> )
Signat	ure	/////		Cap	aci	ity	Linn	·
Signat	ure	***		Cap	aci	ity	U	
			akatang paming paming manggap panggap panggap panggap manggap di penggapan di penggapanggap panggap panggap pa			A 17th Million Million Million of months are Proceedings on the con-	ar mart Armada and Armania e e y desgra a competence per a segre desgra	territ Men e delementete e deleta som om erkommen, antari e e e e estat te antario. E e e e a fasta deleta
-	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN		TION		BU	YER (GRANTE	E) INFORM	MATION
	(REQUIRED	796			/	(REQU	•	۸.
	lame: Toro Investing, LLO	C, an Ariz	onia I	Print N	am	e Ronald D. Wi	son and M	lary Wilson
	Liability Company					is at the will	sm ru	my Trust
	ss: 6005 Hidden Valley R	oad, #28	The same of the sa			PO BOX 140		0
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			City: G		and the second s			
State.	CA 210. 92011	<u> </u>		State:	NV	Zip: 89411		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	COMPANY/PERSO	N REQU	ESTING RECORD	ING (F	Rea	uired if not Sell	er or Buy	er)
	ame: Ticor Little of Nevac	la, inc.		Escrow	No	01704171-0	20-RLT	·· <i>,</i>
	ss: 1483 Highway 395 N.						7.7	
City, S	tate. Zip: Gardnerville, N	/ 89410						
And Street, or other Desiration of the last of the las	AS A PUBLIC I	RECORE	THIS FORM MAY	BE R	EC	ORDED/MICRO	ILMED	